Features
4-42
IPC-644 4-slot Compact Desktop/Wallmount Chassis
with Open Frame AC, DC Power Supply
4-slot ISA or NLX
backplane to hold
4 half-size cards
One 14-CFM cooling fan

OP-60P-D24 60 W DC 24 V +5 V @ 8 A, +12 V @ 4 A, -12 V @ 0.5 A - -
OP-60P-D48 60 W DC -48 V +5 V @ 8 A, +12 V @ 4 A, -12 V @ 0.5 A - -
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
IPC-644BP-60 OP-60P - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-644BP-D24 OP-60P-D24 - CE
IPC-644BP-D48 OP-60P-D48 - CE
IPC-644-60 OP-60P 969K610410 UL, cUL, CE
IPC-644P4-60 OP-60P 969K610460 UL, cUL, CE
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
969K610410 4 ISA Single
969K610460 4 PCI Single